For ch/:e: - ' /0_/?#0” KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1

. March 2010
Effective Date. OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be Typed
District # - Form must be Signed
sca? [ _lres [X]no NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanks must be Filled
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitied with this form.
Expected Spud Date: October 19, 2011 Spot Description:
month day year SE .SE .NE .NE gec 32 Twp 14 s R 22 [XJe[Jw
8653 - @) 4244 feet from - X S Line of Section
OPERATOR: License# 170 Ll
Name. _ Petroleum Technologies, Inc. feet from [ | w Line of Section
Address 1. 801 W 47th Street 1s SECTION: [X]Reguiar [ ]irreguiar?
Address 2: —Sgite 412 - {Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
City: Kansas Clthlan J Soaton State: MO zip: 64112 + 1253 County: Johnson
Contact Person: ) Lease Name: .REITZ well#: 34
Phone; __816-531-6904 Edgerion Northeast &
Figld Name: _=9g€rian Northeas _ —
CONTRACTOR: License#._8509 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? - [Tves [Xno
Name: _Evans Energy Development Inc. Target Formation(s): _Bartlesville Sand S
Well Drilled For- Well Class: Type Equipment; Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in fostage): 170' S
B/ Ground Surface Efevation: 990"~ feet MS,
OiI Enh Rec Iinfield Mud Rotary o ]
: Water well within one-quarter mile: No ——
Gas Storage Pool Ext. I:IAII" Rotary
DDisposal Idcat DCable Public water supply well within one mile: Yes X No
Seismic : ~ #of Holes @/ther Depth to bottom of fresh water: _150 . - R
Cther: Depth to bottem of usable water: 300
Surface Pipe by Alternate; I:ll II ~ -
I:]'f OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: _20'
Operator: Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): N/_!A
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: _ 900’ e
Criginat Completion Date:_____ Qriginal Total Depth: ___ Formation al Total Depth: ._Cherokee -~

Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? I:lYes No DNE" Darm Pand ther:

IfYes, true vertical depth: DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: {Note: Apply for Permit with DWR E”'
KCCDKT# . Will Cores be taken? [Jves )( [>]No

If Yes, proposed zone:

AFFIDAVIT “ RECEIVED

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met: OCT 1 3 20”
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; KCC W CHITA

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shafl be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shafl be set
through all unconselidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4, 1f the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or preduction casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE {| COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix "B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. /'n alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: _October 12, 2011 signature of Operator or Agent: Title: President
Remember to:
For KCC Use ONLY (' 7 ﬂ _oow - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification w
API# 15 - /'-£(3 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Drill; N
Conductor pipe required / (4 faet - F!ie Drilt Pit ﬁ.\pphcatmn {form CPE—1) with Intent to Drill;
o ) ] m( - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 12Q days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT. D' [ - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: M—/ o/ ?"‘ Ot - Nolify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires: /O— /7Y~ ‘Q.O/)\ - Subnjut pll.Jggmg report (CP-4) aTter pl‘uggmg i cgmpleted (within 60 days);
{This authorization void if driling not started within 12 months of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- HWwell will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date}
please check the box below and return to the address below.

{] wen will not be dritled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

Spud date: Agent:

WX 7z T

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

For KCC Use ONLY

api#15- (2 Z 223 e 72 -Cood

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator; Petroleum Technologies, Inc.

Lease: REITZ

Location of Well: County: Johnson

Weil Number: 34

4,244 feetfrom [ ] N /[X] § Line of Sectien
170 feet from E -| W Line of Section

Fiela: Edgerton Northeast

Number of Acres attributable to well: 26

QTRIQTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: SE_ . SE - NE - NE

Sec. 32 Twp, 14 S. R.22 e [Jw

Is Section: Regular or [:llrregular

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: |:| NEr_—l NWD SED SwW

PLAT
Show location of the well. Show foctage to the nearest lease or unit boundary fine. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batterias, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may altach a separate plat if desired.

170" FEL

LEGEND

O Well Location
1 Tank Battery Location
— Pipeline Location
------ Electric Line Location
= | case Road Location

RECEIVED

4,244' FSL

EXAMPLE

OCT 13 201

T TKCE WickiTA

1880' FSL

SEWARD CO. 3390'FEL

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CQ-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas weills).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.




KansAas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Bo Typed
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE All biamks masst 66 Fiied
KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT
/SO A3 Tk OO0

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Nolice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application}.
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) EFBJ {Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) DCP—1 (Plugging Appiication)

OPERATOR: License # 8653 Well Location:

Name:_P_e_trOIeum TeChnOlogies’ Inc. SESEN_EE Sec.§_2___ Twp. _1_1_8. R. gEasDWest

Address 1: 801 W 47th Street County: Johnson

Address 2: Suite 412 Lease Name: REITZ wens 34

City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64112 , 12_5 3_ — if filing a Form T-1 for muttiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person: Alan J. Seaton the lease below:
Phone: ( 816 ) 531-6904 Fax: ( 816 ) 531-6905
ajseaton@swbell.net

Email Address:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Engelmann Farms LLC When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional

2000 W. 68th St. sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
Address 1: owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2: county, and in the real estate properly tax records of the county treasurer.
ciy: Mission Hills state: KS__ 7ip. 66021

iIf this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owrners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted jocations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and efectrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 pfat, or a separate plat may be subrmitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032}, | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form C8-1, Form 1-1, or Form
CP-1 that } am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| I have net provided this informatien to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. RECE'VED

Date: Ocmb?r 12, 2011 Signature of Operator or Agent: & @fﬁ —Pitle: President OCTI 3V2911f

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Divisiaon. 130 S. Market - Room 2078. Wichita. Kansas 67202




PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

/ S07-2372-0000

October 12, 2011

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find 6 - C-1’s Notice of Intent to Drill Forms, along with all attachments.
Also enclosed are copies of the two closest water well records. The water well record for
the NE quarter of section 32 does not exist in this quarter section, according to the farmer
no well and no house existed on this property. We used the other water well record
enclosed as closest water well within one mile.

Sincerely,
Petroleum Technologies, Inc.

YRS v

Alan J. Seaton
President RECEIVED
ocT 13 200

Enclosures KCC WICHITA

801 West 47th Street, Suite 412, Kansas City, Missouri 64112 {816) 531-6904



e r———

USE TYPEWRITER Ok bail
POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,
PRINT CLEARLY.

WATER WELL RECORD
KSA 82a-1201-1215

Konsdas Department of Health and
Environment-Division of Environment
{Water wall Contraetors)

Tepaka, Kormar-bb620

Cwnfy
1. Locaton of well:

Fraction

Johnson gﬂ MEV‘

1/4

Sectlon

number

IR

Tewnship number Range number

A | 2w

Distonce and direction from necrest E
:,,,,, .«...,:w.,. _OF E ERepstd 2 /:. Faw
" EDgERTor. KS,

3. Owrwr of well;
R.R, or strest:

City, state, 2lp code: EDGEETEJU KS 6603-1

§ ALIMAU

Forward the whits, blus ond pink coples to the Department of Mealth and Environment

0CT 13 20 -t

KCC WICHITA

4. Locars with "X" in section below: Sketch map: 5. Bore hole dig. Zla, Cottrp letion dat
N [ Well depth ft.
: I . | | 7. X Cable toel __ Rotry ___ Drfven __ Duo
! =)
- NW === = NE== u)&l_,l—' {k —— Hollow rod__ Jutied __ Bored _ Reverse rotary
| |
é N \ . . P B § tl? ¥ 8. Lsay xDomnl.l: B rublic meply . Indusry
] fl ‘ igi “’q, __ lIrrigation __ Air conditioning ___ Stock
T ' 1 . \oom HouSE &-s Lown  _ Ol field water. __ Other
l B S‘|M = S|E - gﬁ‘ Eﬂ!- Lu 2 ?. Casing: Material m :H.ighi; Above or below
! 1 NK w 3| | Theaded Walded rSurfma in,
s ’Tﬁ _l/)f O e pve X dw-c,m Tos . /Ft
ra— | Mille QL)_ Dia. _5_", ygﬂljh Wh'WcH Thickeass: inghat or
5, Type ond color of maturial From To | DMo.—in. to.—— #. dapthigage No. —————
10, Screpn: Manuf r's name __£S§_t.._
Scil & Joint Clay 141 6 14 gﬁu"
Type —
Blue Lime 3| 14( 17 :.I:{:m. _.EL__.& and 1_’[0 "
Hard Sandy Gray Shale 6 17| 23 172 e -
2 anday J a Gravel puck? _‘_ Slx- ranga of material
White Lime 22| 23| 45| 1. gotic woter level: /doy,
i1, balow land surface Datesy
Black Slale S| 45| 50| 12. sumsing teval below lund wrfaces:
ft. after hrs, pUmEINg  wcomums @-Pom.
Blue Lime~ possible water 8| 50| 58| n. e s, PRI e P
Esti d i ylald _ﬂ——g. LT
Hard Gr ay Shale > 58 63 13, Water sompla_ sbm] Hed: mo . /day/yr-
Yeou _—_ Neo Date
Blue Lime 24| 63| 87 14. Well haod completion:
Gray Shale 1| 87 88 | . Z fitlen cdprer s Inchas abave grade
et 15, Wall groubed ?
Red Shale 5 881 93 Wirh:_:N-nl coment Bantonite ____ Concrats
- Dapth; From ft. to ft.
Gray Sand 14| 93] 107 | 16. Nearssyource of possile cantamination G E P 1
- P p ft. m.— Dlr;choﬁﬁ.ﬂi— Type PT-
Blue Lime 71 10T 11P weil disinfected upon completion? __X_ Yes ____No
. . 17, Pump: Not instailed
White Lime 12 115 127 Mw::urﬂ'lml ed C, e'E
Maodel number Vol
Gray Shale 15 12? 1 Ll-a Length of drep m: 1. capocity Lg P om.
Type:
Blue Lime 16142158 1 30 submenibie — Turbine
— Jut _ Raclprocsti
Gray Skale (Use o vecord shest if neoded) 12[1581170 | T cennitugal _ O
18, Elevation: 19 . Remorks: 20, Water well contractor's certiflcation:
This wall was deilled undar my jurisdiction and this report
ls trua to the best of my knowledge und'hlin‘. ”9
Topography: [ K u’
I nass icone No.
o e BB L PP ek Tow KE™ s
— Uplond %: E. M
. Valley Sianed Tred represantative Bt ’




omper~™
TYPEWRITER OR RALL
POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,
LY. .
PRINT CLEAR WATER WELL RECORD Kanses Departmant of Health and
K54 82a-1201-1215 EnvironmantDivision of Environment
(Woater well Contractors)
Topeka, Kansas 68620
Coun':y Fraction Section number Township number Range rumber
1. Location of well;
1/4 1/4 174 T 5FR E/W
2. Distance ond direction from nearsst town or city: 3. Owner of wall: H.&., Aliman
of wal o R.R. or street:
Street oddress of well location IF n city: City, stote, xip M,Edg‘erton,}{ansas 460 ; f
4, Locate wih "X" in section below: Skatch mop: &. Bore hole diug_.éi— in, Completion dnhm76
N Wall depth ft.
} : 7.3 Coble tool __Rotery __ Oriven__ Dug
e e NW == [ = = NE== . Hollow rod __ Jetted __ Bored __ Reverse rotory
K] : : E ‘2 8. Uses 37 Domastic __ Public supply Industry
iw ] n £ P A 5 _ irrlgation __ Alr condifioning __ Stock
Ny [ | - Lown __ Ol fleld water __ Other
= e W ] - - -
l S'E ?. Cotingt Matwricl Height: Above or balow
1 1 Threoded — . Walded Surfoce . __in.
s . RMP ) (5 ‘Wtidnl 1be. f¥e.,
o | M9 i D}g__E‘.n_ rﬁ___ fr. d.prh:WuH Thickren: inches er
5, Type and celor of material From To [Dlue.—in. to—m B, depthigogs No.
10, Scraen: M ar's nome
Vhite Lime 61170 1176 Type Dia.
. 1 Slot/gouze Length
Blue Lime 9 1?6 85 Set betwean ft. andt ft.
White Lime 81185 (193 ft. ond ft,
Gravel pack? .. Size ronge of matericl
. i Is mo . /dey/yr.
Gr Shale 8 1 20 11. Static water leve )
2y a 93 5 ft, below land wrfoce Date
White Lime 12 (2051217 | 1a. Pumping level below land surfocas;
ft. ulter bre. pumplng am - @.pm.
Gray Shale 21? ft. ofter hes, pumplng o g.p.m.
Estl d maxii ylald g.p.m.
13, Water sompla submithed: ma . /duy/yr.
Y No  Date
14, Well heod completion:
X Pitlen odapter —— Inches above grade
15, Wall grouted ? l
With: __. Naat cemant X Bentonita . Concrate -
Dapth; From i, to ft. I
14, Nearest sowrce of pousible contomination:
ft. Direction Type
Wall disinfectad ypon completion? 3 __ Ye _____ No l
17, Pumps Nat instglled
Manufacturer's name Red J aCk-e'% z I
Model number HP Volts
Length of drop pipe ft. copacity @ep.-m- £m
Type:
— Submensible v Turbine
— det _— Raciprocating l
{IUsa o sacond shest If needed) ___ Centrifugal . Other gm
18. Elevotion: 12. Remarks: 20. Water well coniroctor's certifi carion: I
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report
- 15 trye to the best of my knowledge ond belief. -
Topogrophy: la 7 = |
—Hu Businar nome Licenss Na.| _
Slope Address ¢ - ® |
- Uplend _ h‘!ﬁf Lomider A
— Signed thotized reprasentotive Datel ‘
Forward the whits, blus and pink copies to the Deporment of Heclth ond Environmant Form WWC-5 .

RECEIVED
0CT 13 20

KCC WICHITA

I-1933




Tt (L

USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL 1
POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,

PRINT CLEARLY . WATER WELL RECORD Kansas Deportment of Health and
KSA B2o-1201-1215 Environment-Division of Environmant
(Woter well Contractors)
Topeka, Kaohias 66420

Y

aetion -/ Section number Township number Ronge number

SWiu SEws S 33 r14 (Nr22 B ww

2. Distance ond diraction from nearest 2\% ul'nifz." SW gardner , K ::RO‘::":::.I;. ggg% %. géiion
Ciy, stors, 9 code: Lenexa, Ks. 66215

Coul
1. Location of well: :f'OhnS()n

Street address of well tacation If in eity;

1)
Locate with "X" in section below: Sketch map: &. Bore hole dio. 116—-'ih . Completion dote o
N woll dopth 1 LS 11, =
: : 7. K_ Cable tool __ Rotaty __ Criven ___ Dug
—— NW == ]= - NE-- __ Haollow rod ___ Jetted __ Boved __ Raverse rotary
iy : : 8. Use: X_ Domestic ___ Public supply  __ Indusiry ‘ l
3 W 1 ] € — Irrigation __ Alr conditioning __ 5tock
v ! ! _ Lawn __ il Field woter __ Othar
e SW | e SE == - v
'ﬂ— | ]?dﬂ D &leng: Material MHuoight: Above or balew
! ! ended_._._.._ Welded Isurfoce in.
5 rve —X cw.lghr Ibs. /¥t
1 Mile Dia. _6.m to 1&9' dep'hA“ Thl: : inches er
5. Type ond eolor of moterial From To Do ~—in. to Ft. dapth e Nn

g cre| Man cMn SOME e
1lime i 12 x ﬁ bi h@ t
Shale(dartk) A %E‘m,‘ 3 - “'ﬂ‘s&ﬁ

18 | 29 | set betweon 30 ft, ond 149 ft.

(=]
shal med. . and "
ale ( ed gre Yr) i?} zf Gravel pack? Y2 SSize range of matori%ﬂ_
?
2 . Static water level: ma . /duy/yr .
shale (greenish grey) S22 | AT T e e one AR
Lme ad D‘f'PV) 10858 } 15 12. Pumping :Vd below land wriaces;
= > ft. ofter hys. pumplng Pam.
lime (1t. grey) 130 134 —_ 4. oher v poing o
shale (dk, gwnmyj T 34 13 Estimated maxi yhald i6 9:9.m,
1ime 138l 1 1o 13 Water sample submi ted: mo . fday/yt .
lime 145 1 u’p — m __x No Date
14. Well haod completion:
X Pitless adapter Inches above grads
15. Wiﬂ_ﬂ'wred?
With: Nect cemen ni Concrate
Dq:fh From b o2 iy N
CAS ING DRILLED AND SLOTED 30 ' 'CO 1 14'9 ' 16, Nearest source of possible contomination:

perfo rations: 3/32 ft. .'LQ.Q_ Direction _.SE_XTypo _39..])1'.11:

Well disinfected upon complstion?
17. Pump: X Notinstalled D\B
customer installed water system Mamufacturer's nome M ,
Madel number HP Volt
Length of drop plpe . 1. copacity g.p.m.
Typs:
— Submarsible e Turhine
e Jut ___ Raclprocating l%
{Uis# & tucand sheet if nesded) . Centrifugn! o Other ¥

18, Elevation: 19. Remarks: . o well contractor's cer s
980 ’éﬁﬁ“}%} Bop ?ﬁg%gﬁ%rg%g*%i Bl |l bt

Topogrophy: F.E.Young Drilling 240 |5]

— Business . Licarss No.|
X Slope M LAY Address }L‘
Upland forrr frad Z
e igned = '
— Valley Sign Autheglzed representalt D‘"J =

Forwerd the white, blue and pink copies to the Deportment of Health and Environment Form WWC-3$

RECEIVED
0CT 13 209 -

KCC WICHITA




KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
QIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Form CDP-
May 2010
Form must be Typed

1

operator Name:  Petroleum Technologies, Inc.

License Number. 8653

operator Address: 801 W 47th Street

Suite 412 Kansas City MO 64112

contact Person: Alan J. Seaton

816-531-6904

Phone Number:

Lease Name & WellNo.: REITZ 34 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: SE . —-SE - NE . NE
[ ] Emergency Pit [ ] Burn Pit Proposed | | Existing Sec. 32 Twp. 14 g 22 X] East { | West
[ ] Ssettiing Pit X! Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 4244 oo from [ North /[ South Line of Section
ij Workover Pt D Haul-Off Pit _ " 170 Feet from East / L] West Line of Section
{If WP Supply AP! No. or Year Dritfed) Pit capacity:
woisy | Johnson County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? | | Yes No Chloride concentration: . mg/l
(For Emergency Fits and Settiing Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Klves [ ]No [ves [XINo Native Clay
Pit dimensi ing pits): 12 6 - _ ]
nsions {all but werking pits): Length(feet} _.____ —  Width (feet) D N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point; 6 {feet) [ ] NoPit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

RECEIvER
0CT 13 29y

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit:

4340 feet 149

Depth of water well .__ feet

KCC Wickt,

Depth to shallowest fresh water 150 feet.
Source of information:
|| measured well owner || electric Tog [ | KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of preducing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? [_| Yes [ | No

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
fresh water

1
air dry and backfill

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Number of working pits to be utilized:

Abandonment procedure:

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

QOO 2L ACE-/460=5/

I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

October 12, 2011

Date

Signature of Applicant or Agent

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: 0 -/3-/¢{ Permit Number:

[ ] Liner

- 1.3-1

[[]steetPit [A] RFAC

[ ] RFAS
@Yes D No

Permit Date: Lease inspection;

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




. - Loy
Conservation Division /gt LR AR

Finney State Office Building a I | S aS : 3

130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 et oo
Wichila, KS 67202.3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

Sam Broweback, Governor

October 13, 2011

Petroleum Technologies, Inc.
801 W47" St Ste 412
Kansas City, MO 64112-1253

RE: Dirilling Pit Application
Reitz Lease Well No. 34
NE/4 Sec. 32-148-22E
Johnson County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit immediately
after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
432-2300 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kcc. state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

WA\ Y

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File



